2018-2019

NCBCA COACHES' TEAM POLL

Men's Division - Poll # 1 of 4

December 19, 2018

R# TEAM NAME PTS
1. McKendree University 834
2. St. Ambrose University 720
3. Robert Morris Univ. - lllinois 706
4. Webber International University 662
5. Grand View University 596
6. Lincoln Memorial University 523
7. Wichita State University 472
8. Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater 423
9. William Paterson University 285

10. Newman University 273

11. Indiana Institute of Technology 266

12. Savannah Art and Design-Savannah 238

13. Midland University 205

14. Lindenwood University 160

15. Notre Dame College-Ohio 155

16. Martin Methodist College 151

17. Wright State University 150

18. Lawrence Technological Univ. 137

19. Calumet College of St. Joseph 124

20. Davenport University 117

#1
11

PRV  +/-
6 5
14 12
5 2
13 9
4 -3
2 -6
3 -6
17 7
11 -1
9 -4
7 -7
8 -7
1 -18

Also Receiving Votes

Clarke University

Concordia University

Emmanuel College

Hastings College

lowa Central Community College

Pikeville /University of
Rochester Institute of Tech
San Jose State University
Spring Hill College
St. Francis /University of

Life University St. John's University

Mount Mercy University
Nebraska /University of - Lincoln
Northwestern Ohio /University of
Ottawa University-KS

Vincennes University
West Texas A&M University
William Penn University
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NCBCA COACHES' TEAM POLL
Men's Division - Poll # 2 of 4

February 1, 2019

R#

Lo

© 0N OR DN

R e e S O =
© © N A~®O®DNPREO

TEAM NAME

Robert Morris Univ. - lllinois
Webber International University
McKendree University

St. Ambrose University

Wichita State University
William Paterson University
Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater
Calumet College of St. Joseph
Grand View University
Newman University

. Lincoln Memorial University
. William Penn University

Lawrence Technological Univ.
Midland University

. Savannah Art and Design-Savannah

Pikeville /University of
Indiana Institute of Technology
Lindenwood University

. West Texas A&M University

Notre Dame College-Ohio

807
758
708
598
570
558
498
410
345
338
336
299
247
196
138
101

89

68

51

49

Also Receiving Votes

Concordia University
Davenport University
Emmanuel College
Grand Canyon University
Hastings College
Lindsey Wilson College
Martin Methodist College
Mount Mercy University
San Jose State University
St. Francis /University of
St. John's University
Wright State University
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NCBCA COACHES' TEAM POLL
Men's Division - Poll # 3 of 4

March 9, 2019
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TEAM NAME

Robert Morris Univ. - lllinois
McKendree University

Webber International University
St. Ambrose University

Wichita State University
Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater
Grand View University

William Paterson University
Calumet College of St. Joseph
William Penn University

. Savannah Art and Design-Savannah

Lincoln Memorial University
Midland University
Lawrence Technological Univ.

. St. Francis /University of

Notre Dame College-Ohio
Indiana Institute of Technology
Newman University

. Wright State University

Lindenwood University

PTS
780
626
614
540
530
488
416
390
360
324
284
241
175
155
132
115

93
67
35
31

#1

PRV  +/-
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20
17
10

18

Also Receiving Votes

Davenport University
Emmanuel College

Martin Methodist College
Mount Mercy University
Pikeville /University of

West Texas A&M University
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NCBCA COACHES' TEAM POLL
Men's Division - Poll # 4 of 4

April 16, 2019
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TEAM NAME

Webber International University
McKendree University

St. Ambrose University

Wichita State University
Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater
Calumet College of St. Joseph
Robert Morris Univ. - Illinois
William Paterson University
Savannah Art and Design-Savannah
William Penn University

. Grand View University

Lawrence Technological Univ.
Notre Dame College-Ohio
Lindenwood University

. St. Francis /University of

Lincoln Memorial University
Emmanuel College

. Grand Canyon University

Midland University
Rochester Institute of Tech

PTS
684
590
580
542
500
438
437
372
362
286
235
234
216
192
176
121
111

93
73
52

#1

PRV  +/-
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Also Receiving Votes

Hastings College

Indiana Institute of Technology
lowa Central Community College

Mount Mercy University
Newman University
Pikeville /University of
Vincennes University

West Texas A&M University
Wright State University



