Men's Division - Poll # 1 of 4

December 19, 2018

R#	TEAM NAME	PTS	#1	PRV	+/-
	McKendree University	834	11	6	5
	St. Ambrose University	720	3	14	12
	Robert Morris Univ Illinois	706	7	5	2
4.	Webber International University	662	3	13	9
	Grand View University	596			
	Lincoln Memorial University	523			
	Wichita State University	472		4	-3
8.	Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater	423		2	-6
9.	William Paterson University	285		3	-6
10.	Newman University	273		17	7
11.	Indiana Institute of Technology	266			
12.	Savannah Art and Design-Savannah	238		11	-1
13.	Midland University	205		9	-4
14.	Lindenwood University	160		7	-7
15.	Notre Dame College-Ohio	155		8	-7
16.	Martin Methodist College	151			
17.	Wright State University	150			
18.	Lawrence Technological Univ.	137			
19.	Calumet College of St. Joseph	124		1	-18
20.	Davenport University	117			

Also Receiving Votes

Clarke University
Concordia University
Emmanuel College
Hastings College
Iowa Central Community College
Life University
Mount Mercy University
Nebraska /University of - Lincoln
Northwestern Ohio /University of
Ottawa University-KS

Pikeville /University of Rochester Institute of Tech San Jose State University Spring Hill College St. Francis /University of St. John's University Vincennes University West Texas A&M University William Penn University

Men's Division - Poll # 2 of 4

February 1, 2019

R#	TEAM NAME	PTS	#1	PRV	+/-
1.	Robert Morris Univ Illinois	807	14	3	2
2.	Webber International University	758	6	4	2
3.	McKendree University	708	2	1	-2
4.	St. Ambrose University	598		2	-2
5.	Wichita State University	570		7	2
6.	William Paterson University	558	1	9	3
7.	Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater	498		8	1
8.	Calumet College of St. Joseph	410		19	11
9.	Grand View University	345		5	-4
10.	Newman University	338		10	0
11.	Lincoln Memorial University	336		6	-5
12.	William Penn University	299			
13.	Lawrence Technological Univ.	247		18	5
14.	Midland University	196		13	-1
15.	Savannah Art and Design-Savannah	138		12	-3
16.	Pikeville /University of	101			
17.	Indiana Institute of Technology	89		11	-6
18.	Lindenwood University	68		14	-4
19.	West Texas A&M University	51			
20.	Notre Dame College-Ohio	49		15	-5

Also Receiving Votes

Concordia University

Davenport University

Emmanuel College

Grand Canyon University

Hastings College

Lindsey Wilson College

Martin Methodist College

Mount Mercy University

San Jose State University

St. Francis /University of

St. John's University

Wright State University

Men's Division - Poll # 3 of 4

March 9, 2019

R#	TEAM NAME	PTS	#1	PRV	+/-
1.	Robert Morris Univ Illinois	780	18	1	0
2.	McKendree University	626	1	3	1
3.	Webber International University	614	1	2	-1
4.	St. Ambrose University	540		4	0
5.	Wichita State University	530		5	0
6.	Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater	488		7	1
7.	Grand View University	416		9	2
8.	William Paterson University	390		6	-2
9.	Calumet College of St. Joseph	360		8	-1
10.	William Penn University	324		12	2
11.	Savannah Art and Design-Savannah	284		15	4
12.	Lincoln Memorial University	241		11	-1
13.	Midland University	175		14	1
14.	Lawrence Technological Univ.	155		13	-1
15.	St. Francis /University of	132			
16.	Notre Dame College-Ohio	115		20	4
17.	Indiana Institute of Technology	93		17	0
18.	Newman University	67		10	-8
19.	Wright State University	35			
20.	Lindenwood University	31		18	-2

Also Receiving Votes

Davenport University
Emmanuel College
Martin Methodist College
Mount Mercy University
Pikeville /University of
West Texas A&M University

Men's Division - Poll # 4 of 4

April 16, 2019

R#	TEAM NAME	PTS	#1	PRV	+/-
1.	Webber International University	684	10	3	2
2.	McKendree University	590	2	2	0
3.	St. Ambrose University	580	2	4	1
4.	Wichita State University	542		5	1
5.	Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater	500	1	6	1
6.	Calumet College of St. Joseph	438		9	3
7.	Robert Morris Univ Illinois	437	5	1	-6
8.	William Paterson University	372		8	0
9.	Savannah Art and Design-Savannah	362		11	2
10.	William Penn University	286		10	0
11.	Grand View University	235		7	-4
12.	Lawrence Technological Univ.	234		14	2
13.	Notre Dame College-Ohio	216		16	3
14.	Lindenwood University	192		20	6
15.	St. Francis /University of	176		15	0
16.	Lincoln Memorial University	121		12	-4
17.	Emmanuel College	111			
18.	Grand Canyon University	93			
19.	Midland University	73		13	-6
20.	Rochester Institute of Tech	52			

Also Receiving Votes

Hastings College
Indiana Institute of Technology
Iowa Central Community College
Mount Mercy University
Newman University
Pikeville /University of
Vincennes University
West Texas A&M University
Wright State University